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Vehicle Information
--/Peugeot/3008/-- Odometer Reading: 92926
VIN: VF3M45GYVKS429372 License Plate: DuplooyGP
Customer Information
Name: MFC Dekra Nedbank Auction House Tel: 0861033572
Device information
Scanner: MaxiSys MS906 BT Serial Number: VB8GJCC01509
Version: V8.70 Repair Order Number: --

System Scanned( 23 )

System Status/DTC

Built-in Systems Interface (BSI) -- BSI2010_EV 10

Automatic or piloted M/T -- BVA_AM6_AT6_UDS 1

A/T ECU -- COMELEC2 0

ABS or ESP -- ESP90 4

Airbags and pretensioners ECU -- RBG_SPEED_UDS 1

Combination instrument -- CIROCCO 0

Parking assist -- AAS_UDS 2

A/C -- BCC 0

Driver door module  -- PDPC_UDS 4

Sequential gear lever -- ESM 0

Power steering -- DAE_BVH2 3

Battery State Of Charge (SOC) control unit --
BECB_GEN2 0

Controls under the steering wheel -- COM2008P 0

Steering wheel controls / Integral controls steering
wheel -- VCI 0

Multi-function control panel -- FMUX 0

Seatbelt not fastened warning lamps unit --
TNB_2010 0

Front wiper -- ESV 1
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Rain/Light Sensor (RLS) -- CDPL_UDS_HELLA 0

Multi-function video camera (CMF) -- CVM_2 3

Touchscreen -- EMF_DGT_LVDS_BD 1

Radio-navigation/telematic unit/connected Radio
system -- RCC 3

Anti-theft alarm -- MUS2 0

Intrusion alarm siren -- SIR 0

DTC ( 33 )
Built-in Systems Interface (BSI) -- BSI2010_EV ( 10 DTCs )

DTC Description Status

U1F39:87 No communication with rain/light sensor Intermittent

U1F57:87 No communication with the alarm ultrasound module Intermittent

B181A:87 Fault in response from electric steering lock to request for
locking/unlocking -- No reply Intermittent

B1808:87 Fault in unlocking of immobilizer by engine ECU --
Request missing Intermittent

B152B:11 Radio On/Off button fault -- Key locked Or Short circuit to
ground Intermittent

B2ED3:00 Loss of Built-in Systems Interface (BSI) time counter Present

B117C:12 Fault in exterior lateral lighting control -- Short circuit to
positive Present

B1865:23
Inconsistency between status of engine starting switch
and status of Built-in Systems Interface (BSI) engine
starting authorization output

Intermittent

U1F05:12 Remote controlled triggering line fault -- Short circuit to
positive Intermittent

B1003:00 Configuration fault (Warning! This may be a phantom fault) Intermittent

Automatic or piloted M/T -- BVA_AM6_AT6_UDS ( 1 DTC )

DTC Description Status

U1213:81 Communication fault on the CAN with the ESP ECU --
Value received incorrect Permanent

ABS or ESP -- ESP90 ( 4 DTCs )

DTC Description Status

C156D:62 Electric Parking Brake (EPB) actuator sensors --
Inconsistency of signal Intermittent
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C154A:78 Left motorized brake caliper -- Abnormal stop, Incorrect
back-up position on release Intermittent

C1549:78 Right electric brake caliper -- Programing not performed Intermittent

P0560:16 Electrical supply of ESP ECU -- Voltage below the
threshold Intermittent

Airbags and pretensioners ECU -- RBG_SPEED_UDS ( 1 DTC )

DTC Description Status

B1400:64 CAN+ supply voltage Intermittent

Parking assist -- AAS_UDS ( 2 DTCs )

DTC Description Status

B1221:92 Fault in inner left front parking assistance sensor --
Operation or performance incorrect Intermittent

B1222:92 Outer left front parking assist sensor fault -- Operation or
performance incorrect Intermittent

Driver door module  -- PDPC_UDS ( 4 DTCs )

DTC Description Status

B1391:16 Fault in left front power window motor -- Supply voltage
too low Intermittent

B1392:16 Right front power window motor fault -- Supply voltage
too low Intermittent

B1393:16 Fault in left rear power window motor -- Supply voltage
too low Permanent

B1386:16 Right rear power window motor fault -- Supply voltage too
low Intermittent

Power steering -- DAE_BVH2 ( 3 DTCs )

DTC Description Status

C1406 Power steering motor or ECU overheating Permanent fault

C1644 Supply fault -- Open circuit Permanent fault

P0562 Undervoltage fault -- Not characterized Permanent fault

Front wiper -- ESV ( 1 DTC )

DTC Description Status

B100C:16 Wipers ECU supply -- Voltage too low Intermittent

Multi-function video camera (CMF) -- CVM_2 ( 3 DTCs )

DTC Description Status

U1218:29 Communication with the Built-in Systems Interface (BSI) -
- Data received invalid Intermittent
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B100C:1C Power supply for multi-function video camera -- Voltage
out of range Intermittent

U1F0A:01 CAN -- Not characterized Intermittent

Touchscreen -- EMF_DGT_LVDS_BD ( 1 DTC )

DTC Description Status

U1FA0:00 Low Voltage Differential Signaling (LVDS) response time
incorrect (Low Voltage Differential Signaling (LVDS)) Intermittent

Radio-navigation/telematic unit/connected Radio system -- RCC ( 3 DTCs )

DTC Description Status

B100C:00 RCC connected audio system electrical supply -- Not
characterized Intermittent

B1507:19 Antenna input 1 -- Excessive current Intermittent

B1508:19 Antenna input 2 -- Excessive current Intermittent

Technician Notes
2016318268

Customer name:

Technician:

Date:

Note:Please save a copy of this report for your records.

Disclaimer: This report provides a reference for vehicle inspection and maintenance only. Autel is not liable for any accident, property damage, or personal injury resulting from the
use of this information.


